Dodge City, Garden City Areas

COX

Business®

Cox Business TV

A complete channel guide Effective September 2014

Business TV Starter

2 The Weather Channel 9 WGN 21 School Channel 280 C-SPAN2* 673 KMTW -The Country Network*
3 KMTV-MyNetwork 10 Galavision 22 Kansas 22 (Cox, statewide) 281 C-SPAN3* 674 KSAS - Antenna TV*
4 KSAS-FOX 11 KSNG-NBC 122 Kansas 22 Extra 308 Telemundo* 675 KBSD-CBS WeatherX*
5 KSCW-CwW 13 KUPK-ABC (Cox, statewide)* 312 KGPT-AztecaAmerica*
6 KBSD-CBS 14 Leased Access 133 ShopHQ* 669 KUPK-MeTV*
7 KDCK-PBS 15 Univision 134 JewelryTv4 671 KDCK-DT3 - PBS Create*
8 City Channel 20 HSN 279 C-SPAN* 672 KDCK-PBS*
Business TV Starter HD*
2002 The Weather Channel HD 2005 KSCW-CWHD 2009 WGNHD 2015 Univision HD 2122 Kansas 22 ExtraHD
2003 KMTW - MyNetwork HD 2006 KBSD-CBSHD 2011 KSNG-NBCHD 2022 Kansas 22 HD (Cox, statewide) (Cox, statewide)
\ 2004 KSAS-FOXHD 2007 KDCK-DT2-PBSHD 2013 KUPK-ABCHD J

Business TV Essential (Requires Business TV Starter.)

2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034

\.

Qv
msnbc
CNN

HLN
FoxNews
USA

TBS

NT

FX

ESPN
ESPN2
FOX Sports Kansas City

msnbcHD
CNNHD
HLNHD
FoxNews HD
USAHD
TBSHD
TNTHD
FXHD
ESPNHD
ESPN2 HD
FOX Sports Kansas City HD

Business TV Essential HD*

2035
2036
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046

VH1 47 ABCFamily 59 E 84 MoviePlex*

MTV 48 TVland 60 FOXSports 1 85 Hallmark Channel*
Telemundo 49 History Channel 61 Bravo 86 Hallmark Movie Channel*
Lifetime 50 Syfy 62 Travel Channel

HGTV 51tV 63 Cartoon Network

Food Network 52 CMT 74 GSN*

A&E 53 CNBC 75 National Geographic*

Discovery Channel 54 Turner Classic Movies 76 FOX Sports Kansas City Plus*

TLC 55 AMC 77 OWN*

Spike 56 Animal Planet 78 NBCSports Network*

Disney Channel 57 BET 79 Golf Channel*

Nickelodeon 58 Comedy Central 80 TVGN

VHTHD 2047 ABCFamily HD 2059 E'HD 2091-2097 NBCSports ExtraTime
MTVHD 2049 History Channel HD 2060 FOXSports THD Games HD
Lifetime HD 2050 SyfyHD 2061 BravoHD 2676 Velocity HD
HGTVHD 2051 truTVHD 2062 Travel Channel HD 2677 Palladia

Food Network HD 2052 CMTHD 2063 Cartoon Network HD 2678 NBCUniversal HD
A&EHD 2053 CNBCHDPLUS 2075 National Geographic HD

Discovery Channel HD 2054 Turner Classic Movies HD 2077 OWNHD

TLCHD 2055 AMCHD 2078 NBCSports Network HD

Spike TVHD 2056 Animal PlanetHD 2079 Golf Channel HD

Disney Channel HD 2057 BETHD 2085 Hallmark Channel HD

Nickelodeon HD 2058 Comedy Central HD 2086 Hallmark Movie Channel HD

Business Advanced TV

910

1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909

1910
\

Hit List

Pop Rhythmic
Dance, EDM
McU

Hip-Hop and R&B
Rap

Hip-Hop Classics
Throwback Jamz
R&B Classics
R&B Soul

Hit List

Pop Rhythmic
Dance, EDM
MCU

Hip-Hop and R&B
Rap

Hip-Hop Classics
Throwback Jamz
R&B Classics

R&B Soul

91
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920

1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920

Gospel

Reggae

Rock

Metal
Alternative
Adult Alternative
Rock Hits
Classic Rock
SoftRock

Love Songs

Business Advanced TV - Music Choice HD*

Gospel

Reggae

Rock

Metal
Alternative
AdultAlternative
Rock Hits
Classic Rock
Soft Rock

Love Songs

usic Choice* (Requires Business TV Starter and Advanced TV equipment.)

921 Pop Hits 931 Pop Country 941 Sounds of The Seasons
922 Party Favorites 932 Today's Country 942 Stage &Screen

923 TeenMC 933 Country Hits 943 Soundscapes

924 KidzOnly 934 Classic Country 944 Smooth Jazz

925 ToddlerTunes 935 Contemporary Christian 945 Jazz

926 Y2K 936 Pop Latino 946 Blues

927 90's 937 MusicaUrbana 947 Singers &Swing

928 80's 938 Mexicana 948 Easy Listening

929 70's 939 Tropicales 949 Classical Masterpieces
930 Solid Gold Oldies 940 Romances 950 Light Classical

1921 Pop Hits 1931 Pop Country 1941 Sounds of The Seasons
1922 Party Favorites 1932 Today's Country 1942 Stage & Screen

1923 TeenMC 1933 Country Hits 1943 Soundscapes

1924 KidzOnly 1934 Classic Country 1944 Smooth Jazz

1925 Toddler Tunes 1935 Contemporary Christian 1945 Jazz

1926 Y2K 1936 Pop Latino 1946 Blues

1927 90's 1937 Musica Urbana 1947 Singers & Swing
1928 80's 1938 Mexicana 1948 Easy Listening

1929 70's 1939 Tropicales 1949 Classical Masterpieces
1930 Solid Gold Oldies 1940 Romances 1950 Light Classical

J




Business TVchannel lineu P Dodge City, Garden City Areas Effective September 2014

Business Advanced TV - Faith & Values Pak* (No extra charge with Business TV Starter but requires Advanced TV equipment.)

152 BYUTV
153 EWTN

150 Inspiration Network
151 Trinity Broadcasting Network

154 Family Net
155 The Word Network

156 Daystar

Business Advanced TV - Bonus Pak®* (Requires Business TV Starter and Essential Tier. Requires subscription to Sports & Info Pak, Variety Pak or Sports Pak 2
and Advanced TV equipment.)

101 Hub
102 Science

Business Advanced TV - Bonus Pak HD*

2101 HubHD+
2102 Science HD

107 NASATV
108 Pentagon Channel

109 CornerStore TV
263 MLBNetwork

105 American Heroes Channel
106 NickJr.

103 Destination America
104 Investigation Discovery

2103 Destination America HD 2263 MLB Network HD

2104 Investigation Discovery HD

“+Requiressubscripionto ContourHD Channels

Business Advanced TV - Sports & Info Pak* (Requires Business TV Starter, Essential Tier and includes Bonus Pak & Faith & Values Pak. Requires
Advanced TV equipment.)

243 FOXSports 2 250 FXX 259 NBATV 266 FOX College Sports Pacific 272 Longhorn Network
244 ESPNU 251 Discovery Fit& Health 260 CBSCollege Sports 267 NFLRedZone 273 BIN
245 ESPNews 253 FoxBusiness 261 NFLNetwork 268 ESPN Goal Line/ 274-275 BTN Bonus
246 ESPN Classic 254 Bloomberg 262 NHLNetwork ESPN Buzzer Beater
247 PAC-12 255 H2 263 MLB Network 269 Univision Deportes
248 Tennis Channel 256 Biography 264 FOX College Sports Atlantic 270 Weatherscan
249 DIY 258 Outdoor Channel 265 FOX College Sports Central 271 Fusion
Business Advanced TV - Sports & Info Pak HD*
2244 ESPNUHD 2250 FXXHD 2259 NBATVHD 2267 NFLRedZone HD
2245 ESPNewsHD 2253 FoxBusiness HD 2260 (CBS College Sports HD 2268 ESPN GoalLine/
2247 PAC-12HD+ 2255 H2HD 2261 NFLNetwork HD ESPN Buzzer Beater HD+
2248 Tennis Channel HD 2256 Biography HD 2262 NHLNetwork HD 2269 Univision Deportes HD
2249 DIYHD+ 2258 Outdoor Channel HD+ 2263 MLB Network HD 2273 BINHD +Requiressubscptionto ContourHD Channels

Business Advanced TV - Sports Pak 2* (Requires Business TV Starter, Essential Tier and includes Bonus Pak & Faith & Values Pak. Requires Advanced
TV equipment.)

247 PAC-12
261 NFLNetwork

267 NFLRedZone
288 World Fishing Network

Business Advanced TV - Sports Pak 2 HD*

2247 PAC-12HD+
2261 NFLNetwork HD

289 Outside
290 Universal Sports

291 Cox Sports Television
292 belN Sports

293 belN Sports en Espafiol

2267 NFLRedZone HD
2288 World Fishing Network HD+

2289 Outside HD+
2290 Universal Sports HD+

2292 belN Sports HD
2293 belN Sports en Espafiol HD

+Requitessubscriptionto ContourHD Channel,

Business Advanced TV - Variety Pak* (Requires Business TV Starter, Essential Tier and includes Bonus Pak & Faith & Values Pak. Requires Advanced TV equipment.)

207 ENCORE FAMILY 214 RFD-TV 224 Boomerang 233 VH1Soul 240 Cooking Channel
208 BBCAmerica 215 nuvoTV 225 Disney XD 234 MTV Hits 241 Chiller
209 PBSKids Sprout 216 ElRey 228 Oxygen 235 MTVJams 242 MTV2
210 WE 218 DisneyJr. 229 Esquire Network 236 TR3S: MTV, Miisica y Més 900 MCPLAY
211 NatGeoWILD 221 Nick 230 mtwU 237 FUSE
212 TVOne 222 Nicktoons 231 VH1 Classic 238 Centric
213 Up 223 TeenNick 232 CMTPure Country 239 GreatAmerican Country
Business Advanced TV - Variety Pak HD*
2208 BBCAmericaHD 2211 NatGeo WILDHD 2229 Esquire Network HD 2240 Cooking Channel HD+
2210 WEHD 2225 Disney XDHD 2237 FUSEHD 2900 MCPLAYHD Reciessubscrponto ContourHD Chamnels

J

Business Advanced TV - Latino Pak®* (Requires Business TV Starter, Essential Tier and includes Bonus Pak & Faith & Values Pak. Requires Advanced TV equipment.)

belN Sports
belN Sports en Espaiiol

nuvolV

Cinelatino
Discovery en Espaiol
FOX Deportes
MUN2

CNN en Espafiol
Sorpresa
Disney XD (SAP)
Galavision
Boomerang (SAP)
EWTN en Espafiol

History Channel en Espariol

ESPN Deportes

UniMas

de Pelicula

de Pelicula Clasico
Bandamax

Univision Deportes
TR3S: MTV, Msica y Mds

Gol TV
Ritmoson Latino
TBN Enlace
Telehit

TV Chile

Video Rola
Nicktoons (SAP)

329 ElRey
330 tINovelas
331 CineSony




Business TVchannel lineu P Dodge City, Garden City Areas Effective September 2014

Business Subscription Sports Packages & Pay-Per-View* (Requires Business TV Starter and Advanced TV equipment.)

771-776 ESPN Sports Pay-Per-View 2780-2788 NBA/MLS Sports 2791-2799 MLB/NHL Sports
780-789 NBA/MLS Sports Pay-Per-View Pay-Per-View HD+ Pay-Per-View HD+
791-804  MLB/NHL Sports Pay-Per-View +Requiresubsciptionto Contour HD Channels

HD Channels* (Requires a subscription to the corresponding core channels. Advanced TV HD equipment required to tune these channels in HD.)

2002 The Weather Channel HD 2033 ESPN2HD 2055 AMCHD 2122 Kansas 22 Extra HD 2260 (CBS College Sports HD
2003 KMTW - MyNetwork HD 2034 FOX Sports Kansas City HD 2056 Animal PlanetHD (Cox, Statewide) 2261 NFLNetwork HD
2004 KSAS-FOXHD 2035 VH1HD 2057 BETHD 2200 EpixHD 2262 NHLNetwork HD
2005 KSCW-CWHD 2036 MTVHD 2058 Comedy Central HD 2201 IFCHD 2263 MLB Network HD
2006 KBSD-CBSHD 2038 Lifetime HD 2059 E'HD 2203 Lifetime Movie Network HD 2267 NFLRedZone HD
2007 KDCK-DT2-PBSHD 2039 HGTVHD 2060 FOXSports THD 2208 BBCAmericaHD 2269 Univision Deportes HD
2009 WGNHD 2040 Food Network HD 2061 BravoHD 2210 WEHD 2273 BINHD
2011 KSNG-NBCHD 2041 A&EHD 2062 Travel Channel HD 2211 NatGeoWILD HD 2288 World Fishing Network HD+
2013 KUPK-ABCHD 2042 Discovery Channel HD 2063 Cartoon Network HD 2225 DisneyXDHD 2289 Outside HD+
2015 Univision HD 2043 TLCHD 2075 National Geographic HD 2229 Esquire Network HD 2290 Universal Sports HD+
2022 Kansas 22 HD (Cox, statewide) 2044 SpikeTVHD 2077 OWNHD 2237 FUSEHD 2315 UniMés (E)HD
2024 msnbcHD 2045 Disney Channel HD 2078 NBCSports Network HD 2244 ESPNUHD 2319 Univision Deportes HD
2025 CNNHD 2046 Nickelodeon HD 2079 Golf Channel HD 2245 ESPNewsHD 2676 Velocity
2026 HLNHD 2047 ABCFamily HD 2085 Hallmark Channel HD 2247 PAC-12HD+ 2677 Palladia HD
2027 FoxNewsHD 2049 History Channel HD 2086 Hallmark Movie Channel HD 2248 Tennis Channel HD 2678 Universal HD
2028 USAHD 2050 SyfyHD 2091-2097 NBCSports ExtraTime 1-7 HD 2250 FXXHD 2901-2950 Music Choice HD
2029 TBSHD 2051 truTVHD 2102 Science HD 2253 FoxBusiness HD
2030 TNTHD 2052 CMTHD 2103 Destination America HD 2255 H2HD -+Requitessubsciptonto Contour D Channes.
2031 FXHD 2053 CNBCHDPLUS 2104 Investigation Discovery HD 2256 Biography HD
k 2032 ESPNHD 2054 Turner Classic Movies HD 2259 NBATVHD J

Business Plus Package‘(Requires a subscription to the corresponding tiers of service and requires a Contour receiver.)

2101 HubHD+ 2247 PAC-12HD+ 2268 ESPN Goal Line/ 2289 Outside HD+ 2791-2799 MLB/NHL Sports

2198 RetroPlex HD+ 2249 DIYHD+ ESPN Buzzer Beater HD+ 2290 Universal HD+ Pay-Per-View HD+

2199 IndiePlex HD+ 2258 Outdoor Channel HD+ 2288 World Fishing Network HD+ 2780-2788 NBA/MLS Sports 2900 MCPLAYHD+

2240 Cooking Channel HD+ Pay-Per-View HD+ +Requitessubscptionto ContourHD Channels

ADigital or HD channel included with service level noted; requires rental of digital receiver or CableCARD,™ except TV sets with Clear - QAM digital tuner will receive local broadcast channels without equipment rental. Contour HD Channels require rental of a Contour
receiver. HD channel included with service level noted: A clear - QAM HDTV or an HD receiver rental required. Some digital video channels may be delivered via Switched Digital Video technology requiring an Advanced TV receiver or other two - way capable device, or a
device equipped with a Cox CableCARD and SDV tuning adaptor to view the channel.+Requires subscription to Contour HD Channels.+Notavailable in all areas. *Part-time/seasonal channel. Subscription to TV Essential and Advanced TV required to receive Zone Channels.
If you wish to renta CableCARD in lieu of a digital receiver, you must obtain the CableCARD from Cox. CableCARD is a registered trademark of Cable Television Laboratories, Inc. (CableLabs®) and is used with permission. Installation fees, taxes, franchise fees and other
surcharges are additional. All channels and channel paks are subject to change. Otherrestrictions may apply. ©2014 CoxCom, LLC. All rights reserved. CCABDG214A



